



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)
GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV/GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN

NO.EE/GJ/GIT/WD/WATER/KW&SB/2013/ 456

Dated: 19/12 /2013.

To,
The Director Capacity Building,
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority(SPPRA),
Government of Sindh,
Block-8, Sindh Secretariat # 4-A,
Karachi.

SUBJECT:- **SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT & COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR THE WORK OF "PROVIDING LAYING OF 6" DIA "UPVC" WATER PIPE LINE AT HOUSE NO.C-259 BLOCK-14 TO HOUSE NO.C-152/1 BLOCK-14 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV. / GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN.**

Reference: Serial No.179992 I.D. No. _____ /2013.

Enclosed please find herewith, the Bid Evaluation Report and Comparative Statement for the above referred subject work is being submitted for early hoisting of Authority's Website on SPPRA.

Q. Aidi
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER)
GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV/GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN
K.W.&S.B.

Copy for information to :-

1. The Superintending Engineer, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Town, District East, KW&SB.
2. Office Copy.

23/12
DD (CAS)
Please raise w/p. S.P.
W-P
23/12/13

5-274 INWARD DIARY

NO: 8658
DATED: 23/Dec



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT


1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No. 17992 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING, LAYING OF 6"DIA "UPVC" WATER PIPE LINE AT HOUSE NO.C-259 BLOCK-14 TO HOUSE NO.C-152/1 BLOCK-14 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV. / GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	02 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A .
10	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	9/12/2013

12 Bid Evaluation Report

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Irfan & Co	Rs. 775,940/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.1791% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1042696 Dt:09-12-2013 Rs. 16,000/- NBP Sakhi Hassan Br.
2	M/s. A.H Enterprises	Rs. 790,852/-	2nd Lowest	@ 1.7391% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 9707057 Dt:03-12-2013 Rs 16,000/- HBL Sindh Sect Br.


The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Irfan & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.


Accounts Officer (East)
Member/Secretary


Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member


Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member


Chief Engineer (East)
Member


Chief Engineer (IPD),
(Convener)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING OF 6" DIA "UPVC" WATER PIPE LINE AT HOUSE NO.C-259 BLOCK-14 TO HOUSE NO.C-152/1
BLOCK-14 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV. / GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. Ifan & Co		M/s. A.H Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling and removing road mantling	1250.00 Cft	605.00	% Cft	7,562.50	600.00	7,500.00	606.00	7,575.00
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in all kind of soil of muram i/c trimming and dressing sides to the true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes & disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guard light flag, and temporary crossing for non-vehicle traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft (1.52m) and lead up to on chain (30.5m)	6250 Cft	4,650.00	% 0 Cft	29,062.50	4,650.00	29,062.50	4,660.00	29,125.00
3	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in wet soil clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to the true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes & disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guard light flag, and temporary crossing for non-vehicle traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft (1.52m) and lead up to on chain (30.5m)	5000 Cft	5,400.00	% 0 Cft	27,000.00	5300	26,500.00	5400	27,000.00

[Handwritten Signature]





[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]

[Handwritten Signature]


NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING OF 6" DIA "UPVC" WATER PIPE LINE AT HOUSE NO.C-259 BLOCK-14 TO HOUSE NO.C-152/1
 BLOCK-14 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULLISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV. / GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN



S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. Irfan & Co		M/s. A.H Enterprises	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
4	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in hard rock by hammering chiseling i/c trimming and dressing sides to the true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes & disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guard light flag, and temporary crossing for non-vehicle traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft (1.52m) and lead up to on chain (30.5m)	1250 Cft	24,150.00	% 0 Cft	30,187.50	24100	30,125.00	24200	30,250.00
5	Full hire charges of pumping set i/c wages of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing or at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping and water found at various depth form trenches i/c dismantling after completion of the job. i) Hire charges of pumping set of upto 10-HP pumping out water 10 feet deep trench	15 Day	1,500.00	P/Day	22,500.00	1500	22,500.00	1550	23,250.00

NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING OF 6" DIA "UPVC" WATER PIPE LINE AT HOUSE NO.C-259 BLOCK-14 TO HOUSE NO.C-152/1
 BLOCK-14 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV. / GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. Ifran & Co		M/s. A.H Enterprises	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
6	P/F "M.S" Split Collar Tee on PRCC Pipe of different sizes having with as mentioned against each item suit the size of connection fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S Plate existing the cost of the neck it includes the cost of 3/4" thick M.S flanges with a total weight as mentioned against each items. it also includes the cost nut & bolts, rubber packing, labour and sealing material and all the tolls & plants Wt: 2'-6" 163.16 Kg (18"x18")	1 No	29,024.00	Each	29,024.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,100.00	29,100.00
7	Providing laying "UPVC" pipes class "C" fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing which water to a head of 91.5 meter or 300 ft 6" Dia	1000 Rft	370.00	P/Rft	370,000.00	370	370,000.00	380	380,000.00
8	P/F C.I Special for U-PVC A/C pipe (C.I) Std. weight for AC class 'B' i) Reducer 6" dia x 4" dia 6" dia ii) Tee 6" dia x 4" dia iii) Tee 4" dia x 4" dia	2 No	893.75	Each	1,787.50	890.00	1,780.00	900.00	1,800.00
		3 No	1,375.00	Each	4,125.00	1,350.00	4,050.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
		2 No	1,375.00	Each	2,750.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
9	C.I. Sluice valve heavy pattern test pressure (21.0 Kg/Sq of 300 lb/sq-inch imported) 4" Dia 6" Dia 12" Dia	2 Nos	5,460.00	Each	10,920.00	5450	10,900.00	5500	11,000.00
		2 Nos	9,360.00	Each	18,720.00	9350	18,700.00	9400	18,800.00
		1 Nos	78,000.00	Each	78,000.00	78000	78,000.00	78500	78,500.00








NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING OF 6" DIA ""UPVC"" WATER PIPE LINE AT HOUSE NO.C-259 BLOCK-14 TO HOUSE NO.C-152/1
 BLOCK-14 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV / GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. Irfan & Co		M/s. A.H Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
10	Fixing of S/Valve with two 2 cast iron tail pieces one end flanged and other end socket i/c the cost and nut bolts and rubber packing Labour etc complete.	2 Nos	1,532.00	Each	3,064.00	1500	3,000.00	1600	3,200.00
		2 Nos	1,886.00	Each	3,772.00	1800	3,600.00	1900	3,800.00
		1 Nos	3,821.00	Each	3,821.00	3800	3,800.00	4000	4,000.00
	6" Dia								
	4" Dia								
	12" Dia								
11	Construction of block masonry chambers or size 4'x4'x4' with 24" x 24" cover frame with 65 Kg RCC 1: 2.4 slabs 5" thick with steel 112" tor bar @ 6" c/c V4" dia @ 8" i/c distribution bars 6" thick C.C 1: 3:6 block masonry walls set 1"6 6" thick: 4: 8 in foundation 2" thick C.C 1: 2:4 flooring 112" thick C.P thick 1:3 inside wall sur face top and bottom slab outer slab i/c M.S foot rest 5/8" dia bars at every 2 " deep i/c curing dewatering excavation earth etc refilling and disposal of earth etc complete. (4'x4'x4')	1 Nos	28,357.00	Each	28,357.00	28300	28,300.00	28400	28,400.00
		12 Inch	187.20	P/Inch	2,246.40	180	2,160.00	200	2,400.00
12	Add or D/d for extra depth p/Inch beyond 4"-0" i/c cost footrest etc	3 Nos	13,841.00	Each	41,523.00	13800	41,400.00	14000	42,000.00
13	Repair of leaking joints (External vatta) on P/RCC pipe i/c excavation, labour, sealing material, gunny bags, de-watering and refilling the excavated stuff etc complete.	3 No	9,716.00	Each	29,148.00	9700	29,100.00	9800	29,400.00
	18" dia								
	12" dia								


NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING, LAYING OF 6"DIA ""UPVC"" WATER PIPE LINE AT HOUSE NO.C-259 BLOCK-14 TO HOUSE NO.C-152/1
 BLOCK-14 FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN GULLISTAN-E-JAUHAR DIV. / GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. Irfan & Co		M/s. A.H Enterprises			
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
14	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6"thick layer i/c watering to full compaction etc complete	12232.88	Cft	2,760.00	% 0 Cft	33,762.75	2760	33,762.75	2800	34,252.06
	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost					777,333.15		775,940.25		790,852.06
	Say					777,333		775,940		790,852


 Accounts Officer (East)
 Member/Secretary


 Chief Engineer (East)
 Member


 Additional Director Internal
 Audit - KMC Member


 Chief Engineer (IPD),
 (Convener)


 Superintending Engineer (KMC)
 Member